29 years but less than 30 years 96 weeksʼ pay 
30 years but less than 31 years 100 weeksʼ pay 
31 years but less than 32 years 104 weeksʼ pay 

Note: The maximum amount of termination payment shall not exceed twice the 
basic annual salary plus the applicable differential or one hundred four (104) 
weeks.

3 The termination allowance shall, at the option of the employee, be paid in a lump 
sum, less applicable deductions, as income continuation in periodic installments, 
subject to the limitations in Subparagraphs 1 and 2 below, or in two (2) equal